(R-88-780)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 269621

ADOPTED ON NOV 2 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, an agreement with MAC DONALD-STEPHENS ENGINEERS, INC., to provide engineering design services for preparation of an engineering study to upgrade the chemical feed system at the Point Loma Wastewater Treatment Plant, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-\_\_269621.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$32,550 from the Sewer Revenue Fund 41506, CIP No. 46-128.0, Point Loma - Chemical Feed System Upgrade, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Ted Bromfield

Chief Deputy City Attorney

TB:js:403 10/14/87 Aud.Cert:8800358 Or.Dept:W.Util. R-88-780

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

			CH	ERTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	.OTTED	BALANCI		C 8800358	
forth in and is o	the fe	oregoin	CERTI g resolut	IFY that tion is av	the mone vailable in	y require the Trea	ed for the s sury, or is	originating allotment anticipate	of funds	for the purpose set e into the Treasury,	
						Fund_		,			
Date			, 1	, 19 By:			AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT				
					ACC	COUNTING					
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
		<del></del> -	·	<u> </u>							
****		<del></del>					<del></del>				
		<u>.</u>	1	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>			TOTAL	MOUNT		
provision requirer purpose Treasur same are anticipa	ent au ons of ments e of sa ey, or e to b	thorized the Chasof the Chaid contrare antipe drawr o come	d by the larter of t Charter o ract, that cipated th n, and th	hereto at he City of the Cit t sufficie to come hat the sa Treasur	tached reso of San Die y of San Di int moneys into the Ta id moneys	olution, ogo; and I ego, that to meet to reasury, s now ac	can be incu do hereby sufficient the obligate to the cred tually in the	rred withor further ce moneys ha tions of said it of the ap he Treasur	out the vi rtify, in o we been a d contrac propriat y, togeth	d by the contract or olation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the ct are actually in the tion from which the ner with the moneys vise unencumbered.	
Vendor.					NEERS, IN			-			
Purpose	e <u>A</u> ı	ithoriz	ing exp	<u>enditur</u>	e of fund	s for p	reparatio	n of an e	ngineer	ing study to	
upgra	de ti	<u>ne Poin</u>	t Loma l	Wastewa	ter Treat	ment Pla	ant chemi	cal feed	system		
Date	<u>Octol</u>	per 7	, 1	<u>9_87</u>		Ву:с	Cillia	AUDITOR AN		LER'S DEPARTMENT	
					ACC	COUNTING	DATA	·			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
1			700	384	4118	170812				\$32,550.00	
			<u> </u>	<del> </del>		-					
			<del></del>								
							······································				

AC-361 (REV 3-86) R-269621 NOV 2 1987

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE

AC 8800358 COO'73

\$32,550.00

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City	y of San Diego o	n	NOV 2	1987
y the following vote:				
Council Members  Abbe Wolfsheimer  Bill Cleator  Gloria McColl  District 4	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
Ed Struiksma Mike Gotch Judy McCarty Celia Ballesteros Mayor Maureen O'Connor				
UTHENTICATED BY:			IAUREEN O'	
	Ву.	CH.	ARLES G. AI	
	Office o	f the City	Clerk, San Diego	, California
	solution 2	6962	Adopted	NOV 2 1987

RECEIVEU CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

1987 OCT 21 PM 1:49

SAN DIEGO, CALIF.